

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 26716 of 2025**

=====

BIPINBHAI HARGOVINDBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. NIDHI P BAROT(6675) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 13/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr.Jay S. Shah appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.2 - complainant. Registry shall accept his vakalatnama.

2. Stand over to **27.01.2026.**

DEEPAK GEHLOT

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)