

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 26716 of 2025**

=====

BIPINBHAI HARGOVINDBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS.NIDHI P BAROT(6675) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate Ms.Nidhi Barot appearing for the applicant, the matter is adjourned to 27.03.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk